

R.T. EXPORTS LIMITED

508, Dalamal House, Jammalal, Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-21

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		31.03.2011 [Audited]	31.03.10 [Audited]
1	INCOME		
	Net Sales/Income from operations	469.37	497.23
	Less :- Service Tax		5.41
	Total Income	469.37	491.82
2	EXPENDITURE		
	a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(72.00)	1.65
	b) Consumption of raw materials		
	c) Purchase of traded goods	428.41	372.55
	d) Employee Cost	18.68	17.71
	e) Depreciation	74.46	66.99
	f) Other Expenditure	42.67	33.32
	g) Total Expenditure (a to f)	492.22	492.22
	[Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately]		
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional items [1 - 2]	(22.85)	(0.40)
4	Other Income	36.05	17.77
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items [3 + 4]	13.19	17.37
6	Interest	0.35	2.52
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	12.85	14.85
8	Exceptional items	-	0.80
9	Profit (+)/(Loss)(-) before tax [7 - 8]	12.85	14.05
10	Tax Expense	2.65	3.50
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	10.20	10.55
12	Extraordinary items [net of tax expenses]	7.04	-
13	Net Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) for the period (11-12)	3.16	10.55
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face Value of Rs. 10 per Share]	435.90	435.90
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	621.56	618.41
16	Earning Per Share [EPS]		
	[a] Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year [not to be annualised]	0.29	0.24
	[b] Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the Period, for year to date and for the previous year [not to be annualised]	0.07	0.24
17	Public Shareholding		
	- Number of Shares	1,543,508	1,633,633
	- Percentage of Shareholding	35.41	37.48
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding		
	a) Pledged / Encumbered		
	- Number of Shares	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares [as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group]	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares [as a % of the total share capital of the company]		
	b) Non-encumbered		
	- Number of Shares	2,815,492	2,725,367
	- Percentage of Shares [as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group]	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares [as a % of the total share capital of the company]	64.59	62.52

Notes:

- The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the 31st August, 2011.
- The figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- Information of investor's complaints pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the Quarter ended 31.03.2011.

Number of investor's complaint pending at the beginning of the Quarter :	Nil
Number of investor's complaints received during the quarter :	3
Number of investor's complaints resolved during the quarter :	3
Number of investor's complaints pending at the end of the Quarter :	Nil

Date :- 31st August, 2011

Place: Mumbai

SEGMENT INFORMATION -

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2011	31.03.2010
	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Segment Revenue(Net)		
(a) Segment - Agro	469.37	439.32
(b) Segment - Services	-	52.50
(c) Segment - Rent	31.72	15.07
(d) Unallocated	4.32	-
Total :-	505.41	506.89
Less :- Inter Segment Revenue	-	-
Net Sales / Income from Operations	505.41	506.89
2. Segment Results (Profit(+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from Each Segment)		
(a) Segment - Agro	56.03	14.63
(b) Segment - Services	(7.66)	52.45
(c) Segment - Rent	9.98	(2.04)
(d) Segment - investment in Security Transaction	-	2.38
(d) Unallocated	(45.16)	(50.05)
Total :-	13.20	17.37
Less :- i) Interest	0.35	2.52
ii) Extraordinary Items	7.04	0.80
Total Profit Before Tax	5.81	14.05
3. Capital Employed		
(a) Segment - Agro	578.81	562.38
(b) Segment - Service	1,901.91	1,925.24
(c) Segment - Rent	18.33	9.25
(d) Unallocated	53.84	54.68
Total :-	2,552.88	2,551.55